that Contractor and Surety, are held and firmly 
bound unto 

Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners 
301 N. Olive Avenue 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 

as Obligee, herein called County, for the use and benefit of claimant as herein below defined, in 
the amount of 

Six Hundred Five Thousand Nine Hundred Six and 00/100 Dollars ($605,906.00) 
(Here insert a sum equal to the Contract Price) 

for the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, personal 
representatives, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly 
by these presents.